
 

 

 

 

  

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR : 2023-24 

B.Ed. BATCH 2023-25 

 

SEMESTER -I  

 
 

 September 2023 

  (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly) 

 Date Activity Special Event/Activity 

01.09.23 (Friday) Orientation  to Semester I  

02.09.23 (Saturday) Orientation  to Semester I  

04.09.23 (Monday) Orientation  to Semester I  

05.09.23 (Tuesday) Orientation  to Semester I Teachers Day Celebration  

06.09.23 (Wednesday) Orientation  to Semester I  

07.09.23 (Thursday) JANMASHTAMI  

08.09.23 (Friday) Orientation  to Semester I  

09.09.23 (Saturday) Regular Classes   

11.09.23 (Monday) Regular Classes   

12.09.23 (Tuesday) Regular Classes  

13.09.23 (Wednesday) Regular Classes  

14.09.23 (Thursday) 
Regular Classes Hindi Divas  

(Webinar/Activities for students) 

15.09.23 (Friday) 
Regular Classes International Day of Democracy  

Special Assembly  

16.09.23 (Saturday) 

Regular Classes Fresher’s Party / 

International Literacy Day (Story Telling 

Workshop) 

18.09.23 (Monday) Regular Classes  

19.09.23 (Tuesday) Regular Classes  
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20.09.23 (Wednesday) Regular Classes  

21.09.23 (Thursday) Regular Classes  

22.09.23 (Friday) Regular Classes  

23.09.23 (Saturday) 
Regular Classes International Day of Sign Language  

(Workshop) 

25.09.23 (Monday) Regular Classes  

26.09.23 (Tuesday) Regular Classes  

27.09.2023( Wednesday) Regular Classes  

28.09.2023 ( Thursday) EID MILADUN NABI  

29.09.2023 ( Friday) Regular Classes  

30.09.2023 ( Saturday)  
Regular Classes AIE Annual Sports Meet 

(30.09.23-01.10.23) 

 October 2023 

  (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly) 

 Date Activity Special Event/Activity 

02.10.23 (Monday)                      MAHATMA GANDHI’S BIRTHDAY  

03.10.23 (Tuesday) Regular Classes EBSCO Workshop 

04.10.23 (Wednesday) Regular Classes ANUGOONJ Prelims 

05.10.23 (Thursday) Regular Classes ANUGOONJ Prelims 

06.10.23 (Friday) 

Regular Classes ANUGOONJ Prelims  

Indian Air Force Day  

(Special Assembly) 

07.10.23 (Saturday) Regular Classes CRE Program (RCI Approved) 

09.10.23 (Monday) 
Regular Classes World Mental Health Day Activities 

10.10.23 (Tuesday) 
Regular Classes World Mental Health Day Activities 

AIE Sports Meet Activities 

11.10.23 (Wednesday) 

Regular Classes World Mental Health Day Activities  

International Day of Girl Child  

AIE Sports Meet Activities 

12.10.23 (Thursday) 
Regular Classes World Mental Health Day Activities 

AIE Sports Meet Activities 

13.10.23 (Friday) 
AIE Sports Meet (Final) World Mental Health Day Activities 

AIE Sports Meet Activities 



14.10.23 (Saturday) 
AIE Sports Meet Prize 

Distribution 

World Mental Health Day Activities  

 World White Cane Day ( Smart Cane workshop) 

16.10.23(Monday) Regular Classes 

World Mental Health Day Activities  

World Food Day  

(Special Assembly) 

17.10.23 (Tuesday) Regular Classes  

18.10.23(Wednesday) Regular Classes Dyslexia Awareness (Poster making activities) 

19.10.23 (Thursday) Regular Classes GGSIPU Sports Meet  

20.10.23 (Friday) Regular Classes 
GGSIPU Sports Meet 

National webinar on “Dyslexia) 

21.10.23 (Saturday) Regular Classes GGSIPU Sports Meet 

23.10.23 (Monday) Regular Classes  

24.10.23 (Tuesday)                                    DUSSEHRA  

25.10.23 (Wednesday) PSE-1  

26.10.23 (Thursday) 
PSE-1  

 

27.10.23 (Friday) PSE-1 Poster Competition(Clean Diwali Green Diwali) 

28.10.23 (Saturday) 
MAHARISHI VALMIKI’S 

BIRTHDAY 
 

30.10.23 (Monday) PSE-1 Diwali card competition 

31.10.23 (Tuesday) PSE-1 

National Day of Unity/Special Assembly /Writing 

contest on Peace or Unity 

Mehndi Competition 

NOVEMBER 2023 

(Morning Assembly/Special Assembly)  

01.11.23  (Wednesday) PSE-1  

02.11.23( Thursday) PSE-1  

03.11.23 (Friday) PSE-1  

04.11.23(Saturday) PSE-1 EBSCO Workshop  

06.11.23 ( Monday) PSE-1  

07.11.23( Tuesday) PSE-1 National Cancer Awareness Day workshop  

08.11.23 (Wednesday) PSE-1 CTET Preparatory Classes  (08.11.2023 to 

17.12.2023) 



09.11.23 (Thursday) PSE-1  

10.11.23 (Friday) PSE-1 National Education Day  

(Special Assembly/ workshop on NEP 2020) 

11.11.23 (Saturday) DIWALI BREAK (11.11.23-12.11.23) 

13.11.23 Regular Classes   

14.11.23 Regular Classes  

15.11.23 Regular Classes  

16.11.23 (Thursday) Regular Classes  

17.11.23 (Friday) Regular Classes   

18.11.23 (Saturday) Regular Classes  Activity with Community  

20.11.23 (Monday) Regular Classes  Internal Assessment (20.11.23-25.11.23) 

21.11.23 (Tuesday) Regular Classes   

22.11.23  (Wednesday) Regular Classes   

23.11.23 (Thursday) Regular Classes   

24.11.23 (Friday) Regular Classes  National Constitution Day (Special Assembly/ 

workshop on laws of India ) 

25.11.23 (Saturday) Regular Classes   

27.11.23 (Monday) GURU NANAK JAYANTI  

28.11.23 (Tuesday) Regular Classes   

29.11.23  (Wednesday) Regular Classes   

30.11.23 (Thursday) Regular Classes  Workshop on ‘Women Hygiene and First Aid 

DECEMBER 2023 

(Morning /Special Assembly) 

01.12.23 (Friday) Regular Classes  World AIDS day 

02.12.23 (Saturday) Regular Classes  National Pollution Day/Special Assembly 

Internal PWD’s 

04.12.23 (Monday) Regular Classes   

05.12.23 (Tuesday) Regular Classes   

06.12.23  (Wednesday) Regular Classes   

07.12.23 (Thursday) Regular Classes  Indian Arm Forces flag day 

08.12.23 (Friday) Regular Classes   



09.12.23 (Saturday) Regular Classes  Essay writing competition  

11.12.23 (Monday) Regular Classes  Human Rights day- debate competition 

 

12.12.23 (Tuesday) Regular Classes  KALA UTSAV  

13.12.23  (Wednesday) Regular Classes   

14.12.23 (Thursday) Regular Classes  World Energy Conservation Day (Inter college 

debate competition)  

15.12.23 (Friday) Regular Classes   

16.12.23 (Saturday) Regular Classes   

18.12.23 (Monday) Regular Classes  Remedial Classes/ 

Workshop on Gender Sensitization 

19.12.23 (Tuesday) Regular Classes  Remedial Classes 

20.12.23  (Wednesday) Regular Classes  Remedial Classes 

21.12.23 (Thursday) Regular Classes  Remedial Classes 

22.12.22 (Friday) Regular Classes  Remedial Classes 

23.12.23 (Saturday) - 29.12.23 (Friday)   Preparatory leave  

30.12.23(Saturday)- 17.01.24 (Wednesday)  Term End Examination 

18.01.24 (Thursday)- 24.01.24 (Wednesday) Winter Vacation  

 

➔ Total No. of teaching weeks- 15 weeks(Subject to change as per GGSIPU academic calendar notified/amended 

from time to time) 

➔ Theme of the Assemblies for Session (2023-24) is Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) 

➔ NSS/ **Eco Club Activities are Subjected to be organized as per the University notification 

➔ All special days shall be observed herewith. 

 

 

 

 

Prepared by  
 

 

Dr. Azkia Khan (Asst.Prof.)                                                       Dr. Abhilasha Gautam  

Batch Coordinator                                                                                                     Principal, AIE 

B.Ed. 2023-25                                                                           

Semester I, Session 2023-24     

  


